The cut and fill volumes are calculated using 

Civil 3D software. From these calculations, 

the cut volume is 44,303.49 m³ and the fill 

volume is 22,814.37 m³. 

3. The subgrade preparation work for the 

inspection road at Depati Parbo Airport, 

Kerinci, Jambi requires a budget of Rp 

17,450,000,000.00 (Seventeen Billion Four 

Hundred Fifty Million Rupiah). The 

calculation of the Budget Plan (RAB) for 

this project is based on Ministerial 

Regulation No. 78 of 2014 and the 2022 

Jambi Province Unit Price for Main 

Activities. 

- Suggestions 

Based on the discussion in Chapter IV 

regarding the planning of the subgrade